

Ref. No. - OIL/CO/SE/2025-26/61

November 15, 2025

Listing Department  
**BSE Limited**  
Floor 25, P J Towers  
Dalal Street  
Mumbai- 400 001

Listing Department  
**National Stock Exchange of India Ltd**  
Exchange Plaza, C-1 Block G  
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)  
Mumbai – 400 051

**Scrip Code: 530135**

**Symbol: OPTIEMUS**

**Subject: Newspaper Clippings regarding publication of Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2025**

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

With reference to the captioned subject, this is to inform you that pursuant to Regulation 47(1)(b) and other applicable regulations of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2025 has been published in following newspapers today i.e. on 15<sup>th</sup> November, 2025, copies of the same are enclosed herewith:

1. Financial Express (English) - All Editions
2. Jansatta (Hindi) - Delhi NCR Edition

A copy of the published advertisement is enclosed herewith.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking You,

Yours truly,  
**For Optiemus Infracom Limited**

**Vikas Chandra**  
**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

**Encl.: As Above**

**OPTIEMUS INFRACOM LIMITED**

CIN : L64200DL1993PLC054086

Reg. Office: K-20, 2nd Floor, Lajpat Nagar-II, New Delhi-110024

P.: 011-29840906-907 | Fax: 011-29840908 | [www.optiemus.com](http://www.optiemus.com)

**Modern Engineering and Projects Limited**  
(Formerly known as Modern Converters Limited)  
CIN: L01132MH1946PLC381640  
103/4 Plot -215, Free Press House, Fl-10, Free Press Journal Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021.  
E-mail: cs@mep.ltd; Website: www.mep.ltd; Telephone No.: 022-6666007

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025**

₹ in Lakhs (Except earnings per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		Sep 30, 2025	June 30, 2025	Sep 30, 2024	Sep 30, 2025	Sep 30, 2024	March 31, 2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	1,790.34	3,146.25	1,688.26	4,936.59	3,273.41	9,790.97
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	436.70	224.24	-133.61	660.94	1.64	728.24
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	436.70	224.24	-133.61	660.94	1.64	728.24
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	293.75	181.27	42.19	475.02	152.79	728.61
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	293.22	182.65	41.21	477.87	150.98	732.05
6	Equity Share Capital	1,545.00	1,545.00	1,545.00	1,545.00	1,545.00	1,545.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						4,057.34
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	1. Basic	1.90	1.17	1.29	3.07	4.84	7.85
	2. Diluted	1.90	1.17	1.29	3.07	4.84	7.85

\*Not annualised

Notes:  
The above financial result is filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations 2015. The detailed notes of the above financial results are available on the website of Stock Exchange viz. www.bseindia.com the same is also available on the Company website viz. www.mep.ltd.

For and on the behalf of the Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
Fatehsingh Patil  
DIN: 10738344  
Managing Director

Place : Mumbai  
Date : November 13, 2025

**LOYAL equipments limited**  
(CIN: L29190GJ2007PLC050607)  
Regd. Office: Block No.35/1-2-3-4, Village - Zak, Dahegam, Gandhinagar-382330, Gujarat, India  
Tel No: +91-2716-247236, +91-2716-269399, Fax No.: +91-2716-269033 • E-mail: cs@loyalequipments.com • Website: www.loyalequipments.com

**EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025**  
(Amt. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	For Quarter ended on			Year to date figures for half year ended		Previous Year Ended
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31/03/2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1385.64	1158.00	1489.37	2543.64	2785.36	7571.58
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	168.18	100.95	417.87	269.14	494.87	1358.77
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	168.18	100.95	417.87	269.14	494.87	1358.77
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	124.85	101.32	342.59	226.17	402.20	1066.18
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	124.85	101.32	342.59	226.17	402.20	1066.00
6	Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10 each)	1079.00	1079.00	1020.00	1079.00	1020.00	1079.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	-	-	4234.66	659.21	4008.49
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	1. Basic:	1.16	0.94	3.36	2.10	3.36	8.42
	2. Diluted:						

Notes:-  
1. These results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meeting held on November 14, 2025.  
2. The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.  
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly unaudited financial results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (www.loyalequipments.com).  
The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided below.

By order of the Board  
For LOYAL equipments limited  
Sd/-  
Alokesh Rameshchandra Patel  
(Managing Director)  
DIN: 02672297

Place: Dahegam, Gujarat  
Date: November 14, 2025.

**APIS INDIA LIMITED**  
Registered office: 18/32, East Patel Nagar, New Delhi-110008  
Tel: 011-4320 6650, Fax: 011-2571 3631; E-mail: mail@apisindia.com  
Website: www.apisindia.com; CIN: L10300DL1983PLC164048

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2025**  
(Rs. in Lakhs except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations (Net)	9,662.54	8,770.80	8,056.98	18,433.34	16,789.30	35,221.20
2	Net profit for the period (before tax, exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	946.13	570.11	704.62	1,516.24	1,256.29	2,857.36
3	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	946.13	570.11	704.62	1,516.24	1,256.29	2,857.36
4	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	714.21	400.97	538.18	1,115.18	929.20	2,103.24
5	Total comprehensive income [comprising profit/loss for the period after tax and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	707.94	252.76	671.24	960.70	1,197.83	2,535.26
6	Paid up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	551.01	551.01	551.01	551.01	551.01	551.01
7	Other Equity (Reserve Excluding revaluation reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	16,766.45
8	Earnings per share (face value of Rupee 10/- each) (not annualised) Basic and Diluted earnings per share (in Rs.)	12.85	4.59	12.18	17.44	21.74	46.01

Notes:  
1. The above unaudited Consolidated financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 14, 2025.  
2. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the Limited Review of unaudited (Standalone & Consolidated) financial results for the quarter & half year ended September 30, 2025, in accordance Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.  
3. These unaudited Consolidated Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS-34) 'Interim Financial Reporting' as notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended time to time. The said financial results represent the results of the Company, its subsidiaries (together referred to as Group) and its share in the unaudited financial result of associates, which have been prepared in accordance with Ind AS-110 - Consolidated Financial Statement and Ind AS-28 - Investment in Associate and Joint Venture's.  
4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results for the quarter & half year ended September 30, 2025, filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of unaudited (Standalone & Consolidated) financial results of the Company for the quarter & half year ended September 30, 2025 are available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and on the website of Company at www.apisindia.com.  
5. The key figures of the Company on standalone basis are as follows: (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations (Net)	9,662.54	8,770.80	8,045.73	18,433.34	16,778.05	35,208.69
Profit before tax	946.13	570.11	693.36	1,516.24	1,245.04	2,856.21
Profit after tax	714.21	400.97	540.66	1,115.18	917.95	2,102.08
Other comprehensive income	-	-	-	-	-	1.59
Total comprehensive income	714.21	400.97	540.66	1,115.18	917.95	2,103.68

6. The figures for the previous quarter and year ended have been regrouped / rearranged, wherever necessary, to conform to the current period's classification.

By Order of the Board  
For APIS India Limited  
Amit Anand  
(Managing Director)  
DIN: 00951321

Date: November 14, 2025  
Place: New Delhi.

**SHRIRAM Finance**  
SHRIRAM FINANCE LIMITED

**PUBLIC NOTICE**

This is to inform our customers and public at large that our **Lucknow Branch** located at First Floor, Gupreet House, 21, Station Road, Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh - 226001 will shift to Suraj Deep Complex, A Block, Floor IV, Jopling Road, Near Dainik Jagran Chauraha, Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh - 226001 from 24<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.

The Customers are requested to contact the new office premises for their needs.

**REGIONAL BUSINESS HEAD**

**MEDICAMEN BIOTECH LIMITED**  
Reg. Office: 1506, Chiranjiv Tower, 43, Nehru Place, New Delhi, 110019 (India)  
CIN: L74899DL1993PLC056594 Contact No.: 011-47589500  
Website: www.medicamen.com Email: info@medicamen.com

**Statement of Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2025**

Based on the recommendation of Audit Committee, the Board of Directors of the Company, at their meeting held on November 14, 2025, approved the Un-audited financial results (Standalone & Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2025.

The financial results along with Limited Review Report have been posted on the website of the Company at www.medicamen.com and can be accessed by scanning the QR code given below:

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of Medicamen Biotech Limited  
Sd/-  
Rahul Bishnoi  
Director  
DIN: 00317960

Place: New Delhi  
Date: 14.11.2025

**RUDRABHISHEK ENTERPRISES LIMITED**  
Regd. Office: 820, ANTRIKSHA BHAWAN, K.G.MARG NEW DELHI DL 110001 IN  
CIN: L74899DL1992PLC050142  
Website: www.repl.global, Email: secretarial@replurbanplanners.com

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2025**  
(₹ in lacs ( Except Earning per Share))

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		30.09.2025	30.09.2024	30.06.2025	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	30.06.2025	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1	Total Income from operations	1,860.01	1,819.81	1,757.77	3,617.78	3,624.84	9,700.51	2,159.03	2,024.31	1,973.40	4,132.43	3,937.59	10,796.54
2	Net Profit before Tax	283.02	508.38	319.53	602.55	955.51	1,929.84	178.76	519.75	321.43	500.19	981.56	1,966.92
3	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	208.02	386.95	247.63	455.64	638.58	1,329.56	94.60	393.75	248.52	343.12	657.35	1,353.08
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	216.21	379.51	247.78	463.98	626.97	1,324.13	105.93	386.43	249.76	355.68	657.18	1,359.61
5	Equity paidup share capital	1,812.25	1,734.25	1,812.25	1,812.25	1,734.25	1,812.25	1,812.25	1,734.25	1,812.25	1,812.25	1,734.25	1,812.25
6	Earnings per share (Not annualised): Basic (₹) Diluted (₹)	1.15 1.15	2.23 2.14	1.37 1.36	2.51 2.51	3.68 3.52	7.55 7.55	0.52 0.52	2.27 2.17	1.37 1.37	1.89 1.89	3.79 3.63	7.69 7.69

Notes:  
1. The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 13th November, 2025. The financial results for the quarter and half year ended September, 30th 2025 have been Limited reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and have expressed unmodified report on the financial statements.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited standalone and consolidated Quarterly Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited standalone and consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and on the company website www.repl.global

For Rudrabhishek Enterprises Limited  
Pradeep Misra  
Chairman  
DIN : 01386739

Place : Noida  
Date : 13 November 2025

**OPTIEMUS INFRACOM LIMITED**  
CIN: L64200DL1993PLC054086  
Registered Office: K-20, Second Floor, Lajpat Nagar - II, New Delhi - 110024  
Corporate Office: D-348, Sector-63, Noida, Uttar Pradesh-201307  
Website: www.optiemus.com, E-mail: info@optiemus.com, Ph. No. 011-29840906

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2025**  
Figures in Lakhs Rs. except EPS

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended			Half Year			Quarter Ended			Half Year		
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1	Total income from operations (net)	25,135.79	13,474.07	10,155.49	38,609.86	22,582.57	59,153.05	41,827.36	43,535.39	47,657.72	85,362.75	96,923.72	1,86,999.68
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	914.31	378.51	562.11	1,292.82	1,175.64	3,269.51	2,501.81	1,846.03	1,728.46	4,347.84	3,234.48	7,334.13
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	914.31	378.51	562.11	1,292.82	1,175.64	3,269.51	2,489.88	1,883.58	1,993.86	4,373.46	3,502.64	7,667.73
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	586.00	284.72	327.49	870.72	787.00	2,224.04	1,677.96	1,453.14	1,373.23	3,131.10	2,586.97	6,333.01
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	587.41	284.28	333.37	871.69	794.57	2,229.53	1,685.38	1,454.63	1,375.36	3,140.01	2,591.45	6,342.27
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value per share Rs. 10/-)	8,820.96	8,725.30	8,585.72	8,820.96	8,585.72	8,725.30	8,820.96	8,725.30	8,585.72	8,820.96	8,585.72	8,725.30
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-	-	50,183.67	-	-	-	-	-	57,804.20
8	Earnings per share: (a) Basic (b) Diluted	0.67 0.65	0.33 0.31	0.39 0.39	0.99 0.97	0.93 0.93	2.59 2.58	1.92 1.88	1.67 1.61	1.60 1.60	3.58 3.50	3.02 3.02	7.37 7.33

Notes:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Reg. 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 is available on the Stock Exchanges' website i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on Company's website www.optiemus.com.  
2. The Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2025 have been duly reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on Friday, November 14, 2025.

For More Information Please Scan:

For and on Behalf of the Board  
Optiemus Infracom Limited  
Sd/-  
Ashok Gupta  
Executive Chairman

Date: 14.11.2025  
Place: Noida (U.P.)

**INDIA GLYCOLS LIMITED**  
Regd. Office: A-1, Industrial Area, Bazpur Road, Kashipur - 244 713, Distt. Udhm Singh Nagar (Uttarakhand)  
Phones: +91 5947 269000/269500; Fax: +91 5947 275315/269535  
Email: compliance.officer@indiaglycols.com, Website: www.indiaglycols.com • CIN: L24111UR1983PLC009097

**Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2025**  
(₹ In Crore, except as stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1	Total income from operations	2,412.88	2,504.43	2,147.97	4,917.31	4,433.20	9,052.37	2,414.57	2,504.52	2,148.05	4,919.09	4,433.43	9,053.50
2	Profit before Interest, depreciation and Tax (EBDITA)	160.25	149.26	120.69	309.51	246.12	521.34	159.81	151.04	120.12	310.85	248.48	525.49
3	Net profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	72.49	70.13	53.20	142.62	115.21	241.78	72.05	71.91				

